

The licensee shall comply with Title 10 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 37, except as follows:

- (a) Sections 37.1, 37.3, 37.7, 37.9, 37.11(a) and (b), 37.43(d)(9), 37.81(g) third sentence, 37.105, 37.107, and 37.109 are excluded.
- (b) In 10 C.F.R. 37.5, the following terms and the definitions of these terms shall be deleted:
“act”; “agreement state”; “becquerel”; “byproduct material”; “commission”; “curie”;
“government agency”; “license”; “lost or missing licensed material”; “person”; “state”;
and “United States.”
- (c) Wherever the following terms occur within the portions of 10 C.F.R. part 37 adopted in this regulation, these terms shall be replaced with “department”:
 - (1) “Commission,” except 10 C.F.R. 37.71;
 - (2) “NRC,” except 10 C.F.R. 37.25(b)(2), 10 C.F.R. 37.71, and 10 C.F.R. 37.77;
 - (3) “NRC operation center”; and
 - (4) “NRC regional office.”
- (d) The following changes shall be made wherever the following phrases occur within the portions of 10 C.F.R. part 37 adopted in this regulation:
 - (1) “The NRC regional office specified in §30.6 of this chapter” shall be replaced with “department.”
 - (2) “Part 73 of this chapter” shall be replaced with “10 C.F.R. 73.”
 - (3) “71.97(b) of this chapter” and “71.97 of this chapter” shall be replaced with “K.A.R 28-35-504(b).”
 - (4) “NRC’s Operations Center (301-816-5100)” shall be replaced with “department.”

(e) All reports required by this regulation except those in 10 C.F.R. 37.27 and 10 C.F.R. 37.77 shall be submitted to the department. (Authorized by and implementing K.S.A. 48-1607; effective P- _____.)